
1938 OPINIONS 

deem necessary; or in any county in which there is no such society organized 
as provided by law, if there should remain in such fund a sum in excess of five 
thousand dollars, after all legitimate expenses chargeable to such fund have 
been paid, any sum in excess of such five thousand dollars shall be transferred 
to the county general fund." 

As I read the above statute it clearly appears to heve been the intent of the Leg­
islature that after the county commissioners had paid all necessary expenses of the 
administration of the sections of the General Code relating to the registration, licensing, 
impounding and destroying of dogs, and had made compensation for injuries to live 
stock inflicted by dogs, and further had paid to the humane society such amount from 
the dog and kennel fund as the commissioners deemed necessary for the uses and 
purposes of such society, the fund should accumulate until an excess of $5,000.00 was 
accumulated above all legitimate expenses chargeable to the fund before the money 
should be transferred to the county general fund; and for that reason, transfers from 
this fund in the manner provided by Section 5625-13, Subdivision "D", General Code, 
as amended by the 88th General Assembly, are not authorized. 
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Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS ON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN FULTON 
COUNTY, OHIO. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 17, 1929. 

HoN. RoBERT N. W AID, Director of Highways, Columbus, Ohio. 
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APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS ON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN SENECA 
COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, December 17, 1929. 

HoN. RoBERT N. W AID, Director of Highways, Columbus, Ohio. 


